

Village of Peoria Heights Board of Trustees Agenda Tuesday, March 19, 2024 5:30pm

- Call to Order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Roll Call
- Approval of the Minutes from the Board of Trustees Meeting on February 15, February 24, and March 5, 2024
- Comments from the Audience- Agenda Items Only
- Old Business:
- New Business:
 - Resolution 2024-01: A Resolution in Support of And Authorizing Application by The Village of Peoria Heights for Community Project Funding and Congressionally Directed Spending for the Design and Construction of Decorative Roadway and Pedestrian Lighting for IDOT Route 29 Project (Trustee Khazzam)
 - Ordinance 2024-1726: An Ordinance Amending Title 3, Chapter 3 Of the Village Code for The Village of Peoria Heights to Increase the Home Rule Municipal Retailers' Occupation Tax and Home Rule Municipal Service Occupation Tax by One-Quarter Percent (Trustee DeVore)
 - Ordinance 2024-1725: a Special Ordinance Authorizing the Ceding of Private Activity Bonding Authority (Trustee DeVore)
 - Resolution 2024-02: Resolution Of the Village of Peoria Heights Approving Amendment to Grant Agreement with the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (Trustee Reichert)
- Miscellaneous Business
- General Comments from the Audience
- Adjourn

Agenda Posted March 15, 2024

Village of Peoria Heights Strategic Goals:

Support Neighborhoods & Vibrant Community Thriving Business Community & Economy